

Highland School District No. 305

112 Boulevard Ave - PO Box 130 Craigmont, Idaho 83523-0130 Phone 208-924-5211 FAX 208-924-5614

Tana Kellogg Superintendent Athletic Director

Becky Finnell K-12 Principal

Nathan Weeks Business Manager

Shannan Randall Office Manager Registrar

> Bill Gehring Counselor

January 10, 2025

Highland School District Students, Families, and Staff

Highland School shares the same PowerSchool student information system as the majority of Idaho school districts. PowerSchool was involved in a nationwide cyber data breach. Highland was among those notified as affected in the unauthorized data disclosure. We are required to notify in a timely manner affected individuals, students and families.

PowerSchool is working on assessing the depth of the breach with individual subscribers. We will keep our families updated should concerns with this cybersecurity incident arise.

Never hesitate to contact me with questions.

Thank you for your patience.

Tana Kellogg Superintendent Highland School District